

Farmer's Market Application

The Laramie County Fair will host a Farmer's Market on the first Saturday of the fair, August 5, from 10 am - 2 pm.

The market shall be held on the grassy lawn behind the Exhibit Hall located at 3967 Archer Parkway Cheyenne, WY 82009, just off I-80 at Archer exit #370. This is the most visible location for the market, located between the first and second entrance.

Vendor Setup will begin at 8:30 am.

This is a producer's market only, which means that you need to have grown, raised, or crafted the item yourself and not purchased something to resell. Should the Market Manager determine, in their sole discretion, that the items for sale were not produced by the vendor, the vendor may be asked to leave the Farmer's Market immediately.

There will be a 5% gross revenue fee per vendor, prior to leaving the Farmer's Market. All vendors will be required to show proof of total sale and gross revenue to the Market Manager for the determination of the 5% gross revenue fee. All vendor fee proceeds will go to the Laramie County Fair.

Vendor Application

the market.

Name:
Business Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip Code:
Phone #:
Email:
In Case of Contact name and #:
What are you selling? Please be as detailed as possible. Locally raised meats need to be processed at a USDA inspected facility.
Please initial the following statements to indicate that you read, understand, and agree to abide by them:
I agree to allow use of information provided by me on this application for purposes of promoting and managing



I guarantee to sell only products that my family or I have raised or that have been purchased directly from the grower (grower receipt required). The Market Manager has the right to see proof of origin for any questionable products.
I guarantee that any non-food items (i.e., soaps, body care products, arts and crafts) that are sold have been made by myself or my family. Market Board may grant exceptions in its sole discretion.
The Cheyenne Farmers Market has the right to refuse the marketing of any produce or products, and the right to reject any vendor.
I agree and understand that this application, nor any rights or obligations hereunder shall be assigned or delegated by myself to any other person, company, business, etc. without the written consent of the Market Manager.
Wyoming Resident Food Vendors only: If I sell unlicensed food products, I ensure these products fully comply with the Wyoming Food Freedom Act (WFFA) and I will fully inform the end consumer that the product is not certified, labeled, licensed, packaged, regulated, or inspected.
I agree to accept the space assigned to me by the Market Manager.
I agree and understand that by participating in the Farmer's Market shall be governed and interpreted pursuant to the laws of the state of Wyoming. If any disputes arise between myself, the Market Manager, Laramie County Fair, and/or Laramie County from or concerning the participation in the Farmer's Market or the subject matter hereof, any suit or proceeding at law or in equity shall be brought in the District Court of the Sate of Wyoming, First Judicial District, sitting at Cheyenne, Wyoming. I understand and agree that this paragraph is a material inducement to participating in the Farmer's Market.
I understand and agree that nothing in this application waives Laramie County's Governmental/Sovereign Immunity, as provided by any applicable law including W.S. § 1-39-101 et seq., by apply to and/or participating in the Farmer's Market. Further, I understand and agree that Laramie County fully retains all immunities and defenses provided by law with regard to any action, whether in tort, contract or other theory of law, based on this application and/or participation in the Farmer's Market.
I understand that to the fullest extent permitted by law, I agree to indemnify and hold harmless Laramie County Fair and Laramie County, its elected and appointed officials, employees and volunteers from any and all liability for injuries, damages, claims, penalties, actions, demands or expenses arising from or in connection with participation in the Farmer's Market, except to the extent liability is caused by the sole negligence or willful misconduct of Laramie County Fair, Laramie County or their employees.
I agree that neither party shall be liable to participate in the Farmer's Market if such failure arises out of causes beyond control, and without the fault or the negligence of said party. Such causes may include, but are not restricted to Act of God or the public enemy, fires, floods, epidemics, quarantine restrictions, freight embargoes, and unusually severe weather. In every case, however, a failure to perform must be beyond the control and without the fault or the negligence of said party.
I agree that I shall carry liability insurance sufficient to cover my participation in the Farmer's Market and provide the Market Manager with proof of such insurance.
I understand that my participation in the Farmer's Market it that of an independent contractor and not as a Laramie County Fair or Laramie County employee. My self and any family members, employees, agents, and independent contractors are not eligible for Laramie County employee benefits, and I will be treated as an independent



provide any product required of employe	s pursuant to this applic	cation and my participati local laws and shall mair	for my family members, em on in the Farmer's Market. I ntain liability insurance for e	will make all deductions
· ·	nsibility to know and abi emittance of sales tax.	ide by all applicable laws	s and regulations governing	my product and
Business Name: Signature:			Date:	
				all as

Please return the application to Market Manager, Catherine Wissner, via email by Friday. July 28th. If you have any questions, please call Catherine at 307-631-3821 or email at underthebluesky92@gmail.com.